

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1379 Version: 1 Name: Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – Alaniz

Construction, Inc. – Esperanza at Stonehust Elementary School Site Improvements Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2023 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 6/21/2023

 Final action:
 6/21/2023

 Enactment date:
 6/21/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1176

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by

and between the District and Alaniz Construction, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter to make available "construction services which consists of cleaning and seal cracks ½" - ½" with hot crack filler prior seal coating, sweep designated areas of asphalt pavement free of dirt/aggregate, scrape oil-spot buildup at parking stalls and treat with oil spot sealant. Spread 2 coats of seal coat emulsion with 2% latex additive over 32,900 Sq Ft in 1 mobilizations, as further described in the Proposal," attached as Exhibit A to Agreement for the Esperanza at Stonehurst Elementary School Site Improvements Project, in the total amount of \$19,774.00, with the work scheduled to commence on June 22, 2023,

and scheduled to last until September 1, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1379 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – Alaniz Construction, Inc. – Esperanza at

Stonehust Elementary School Site Improvements Project – Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Contact: lisa.grant-dawson@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Re	eport Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and Alaniz Construction, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter to make available "construction services which consists of cleaning and seal cracks ½" - ½" with hot crack filler prior seal coating, sweep designated areas of asphalt pavement free of dirt/aggregate, scrape oil-spot buildup at parking stalls and treat with oil spot sealant. Spread 2 coats of seal coat emulsion with 2% latex additive over 32,900 Sq Ft in 1 mobilizations, as further described in the Proposal," attached as Exhibit A to Agreement for the Esperanza at Stonehurst Elementary School Site Improvements Project, in the total amount of \$19,774.00, with the work scheduled to commence on June 22, 2023, and scheduled to last until September 1, 2023.